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NET INCOME

BRL 904 M
+7.6% vs 6M21

PMTO¹

+6.6%
below inflation

IPCA: 11.89% e IGP-M: 10.77% 

¹Recurring PMTO excludes Transmission, EDP Ventures, EDP Smart (GRID + Solutions+ Varejista) ²Net Debt-to-EBITDA 2.2x ³50-50 Partnership with EDP Renováveis

6M22 Highlights

EBITDA

BRL 2,392 M
+29.4% vs 6M21
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Announcement of the
Novo Oriente³321 MWp 

Solar Project

Operational Startup

EDP Transmissão SP-MG

Operational Startup

EDP Litoral Sul SC/RS

2ºBuyback Program

15.3 million shares already 
performed

Net Debt-to-Ajusted EBITDA²

2.6x
in line with the dividend policy range
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Key Performance Indicators

CAPEX
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Regulatory 
Transmission

Adjusted 
EBITDA 2Q21

Clients¹Distribution Hydro 
Generation

TradingPecém Holding² Adjusted 
EBITDA 

2Q22

NVR IFRS 
Transmission

EBITDA 
2Q22

-9

1,125
+52.8%

¹Clients includes Solar + Energy Trading ²Holding includes eliminations

Parcel B

Market

Lots in 
Operation

Adjusted EBITDA by business
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(BRL M)



CAPEX (BRL BI)

1.3-1.5

ExpansionLosses +IT Upgrade

0.7

2,5x
-

3,0x
Depreciation

Volume (GWh) Allowance for doubtful accounts-to-Gross Revenues

Total Losses¹

2Q21 2Q22

8.2%8.3%

2Q222Q21

12.9%
12.1%

EDP SP EDP ES

¹ANEEL Losses Targets: EDP SP 7.12% EDP ES 11.30%

Contracted investment with value generation and loss controls

6M22 2022

2Q222Q21

3,891 3,978

+2.2%

2Q21 2Q22

2,528 2,636

+4.3%

EDP SP EDP ES

DISTRIBUTION
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EDP SP EDP ES

6M212Q21

1,0%

2Q22 6M22

1,3%

1,1%
1,0% 1,0% 1,0%

2Q222Q21 6M21

1,0%

6M22

0,9%



Regulatory EBITDA vs IFRS 6M22

DISTRIBUIÇÃO
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817 25 23

206 22

248

EBTIDA 
except VNR

Regulatory 
EBITDA

MVE/Overcont. 
(105%)

Losses Market 
Variation

PMTO PECLD Others VNR EBITDA

-42

-31

1,020

1,268

+55.2%

(+451)

(BRL M)

EDP SP

8.20%

EDP ES

12,05%

+2.4%

Aneel Target
7.12% 

Aneel Target
11.30%% 



149.1

IFRS EBITDA

155.5

2Q21

2Q22

Regulatory EBITDA

96.1

22.6

+76.5

-4.1
EBITDA (R$ MM)

Ahead of schedule and investment reinforcement

Portfolio RAP (BRL M)

*Mata Grande Transmissão de Energia

TRANSMISSION

>R$ 2.5 bi VPL

89% of RAP in operation
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2,087 km of line in operation

Lot 1 11 % of physical progress 

45.1

289.0

10.1

60.8

277.6

239.2

EDP Transmissão Norte

EDP Goiás

EDP SP-MG

MGTE*

EDP Aliança SC

EDP Litoral Sul SC/RS

921.8

¹Refers to the RAP approved in the 2022-2023 Cycle,, which R$822.2 million in operation and R$99.6 million in projects under construction, reinforcement and improvement.



GENERATION 
and TRADING

24

19 20

Hydro Portfolio Hedge (%)

2022 2023 2024

2Q22 Gross Margin Breakdown (BRL M)

GSF (%)

PLD (BRL/MWh)

GSF and PLD Evolution Seasonal Weighting Curve (%)

Efficiency indices and excellent operations

Contracting Gross MarginHydrological 
Risk

Mitigators Trading

382.8

-24.4

169.4

104.4 632.2

+249.4
(+65%)
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1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

2021 2022

97.0

51.2
66.3

95.4 95.1
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229,4

581,7

134,7
58,1 55,7

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22



0.5%

5.5%

54.2%

39.8%

CDI TJLPIPCA Pre-Fixed

Net Debt by 
Index

BRL 3,000 M

Funding

Net Debt

Net Debt-to-EBITDA¹

Average Cost 12.0%

Average Maturity 3.1 years

2.6X

BRL  10.7 B

Debt:
funding and debt profile

¹Adjusted EBITDA according to dividend policy keeping the leverage between 2.5 to 3.0x

Δ–BRL 282 M
Financial Result
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Women in Leadership (%)

16.2

20.2

6M21 6M22

Accidents with employees and 
service providers

79

58

6M21 6M22

Investment in socio-environmental 
projects (IEDP)  (BRL M)

1.1

1.8

6M21 6M22

Cases in the quarter

I-RECs Contract with the Paranaguá Container Terminal

Illuminating Opportunities Project

Virtual Reality in the Indigenous Schools

Featured in the energy sector on the Guia Exame 
Melhores ESG

Highlights ESG
performance on social and environmental themes

More information on the 
ESG 2Q22 Report
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Distribution Solar Generation/ TradingTransmission¹ Conventional Generation Thermal Generation

4%

¹Regulatory EBITDA

CAPEX
2021-25 Plan

54%

27%

16%

2%

1%

31%
perfomerd20%

52%

12%

4%

12%

6M22
EBITDA

29%

40%

23%

7%

1%

2020
EBITDA

2025
EBITDA

52%

10%19%

19%

Culture aligned with ESG 
strategy and coal 
deconsolidation.

Investment with value 
creation, in line with the 
dividend policy and 
balanced leverage.

Strict cost control focused on 
operational efficiency and 
asset rotation.

Robust investment plan in 
execution focused on 
Grids and Solar, in addition 
to portfolio recycling.

Strategy Vision of the Future
growth  targeting the energy transition
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Investor Relations
ri@edpbr.com.br

+55 11 2185-5907

www.edp.com.br/ri

Thank you!


